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5
16:15

2100 m
62.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Blain-Bouvron-Le Gavre
Rennpreis: 62.000 € (27.900 15.500 8.680 4.960 3.100 1.240 620)
PRIX DE BLAIN-BOUVRON-LE GAVRE Breed 4 Class A Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 62.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 
27.900, 15.500, 8.680, 4.960, 3.100, 1.240, 620. For years 4 L), not having won 74.500. 

1
2100

ML: 35,0

Lord Du Bassin
4j. b hors H (Royal Dream - Falentina Du Gite)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J. Rattina
Züchter: M. Yannick Maury

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.000 € 2024: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    48.950 €12,8 61.950 €
02.02 Vincennes 2 15,1 2700B 52.000 9,7 A. Abrivard Lezzo Fighter, Lord Du Bassin, Lutin Jaba
07.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2100A 40.000 5,0 A. Abrivard Lord Du Bassin, Loustic De Salomax, Lindst
14.11 Vincennes 4 16,1 2700B 40.000 9,4 A. Abrivard Le Billet Vert, Lover Still, Lasko Des Brouss
29.10 Vincennes 1 14,6 2100A 35.000 2,2 A. Abrivard Lord Du Bassin, Lucky Love, Leonardo Du 
19.10 Enghien dis 2150A 40.000 4,7 A. Abrivard Live To Tell, L'amiral Gagnant, Led Zep Vet

2
ML: 53,0

Love Glycines
4j. b hors W (Feliciano - Elfette)

Trainer: Franck Nivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: M. Stéphane Desdevises

Franck Nivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    620 € 2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    64.195 €13,2 64.815 €
26.01 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 62.000 10,0 E. Raffin Lord Delo, Lord Du Gers, Lutin Venesi
21.12 Vincennes 7 13,2 2175B 62.000 9,5 E. Raffin Lissandro, Lewis River, Leader D'Aimte
30.11 Vincennes 2 15,0 2700B 52.000 4,9 F. Nivard Lord Delo, Love Glycines, Lutin Venesi
03.11 Argentan 3 16,9 2875B 35.000 6,0 F. Nivard Lara Croft, Live To Tell, Love Glycines
13.10 Graignes 5 15,9 2725B 30.000 4,6 F. Nivard Lover Sixty One, Luminosity, Lord Sun Drali

3
ML: 31,0

Lover Sixty One
4j. b hors H (Follow You - Delfinia Jet)

Trainer: Jean-Etienne Le Bec
Besitzer: Karim Ayouaz
Züchter: M. Hubert Tasset

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    35.250 € 2023: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    23.550 €14,8 58.800 €
12.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 13,0 D. Thomain Le Billet Vert, Lord Delo, Lewis River
01.12 Vincennes 4 14,8 2850B 70.000 48,0 D. Thomain L'as Desbois, Largo De Castelle, Leader D'
03.11 Argentan 4 16,9 2875B 35.000 10,0 D. Thomain Lara Croft, Live To Tell, Love Glycines
13.10 Graignes 1 16,3 2700B 30.000 4,6 D. Thomain Lover Sixty One, Luminosity, Lord Sun Drali
22.09 Vincennes 5 15,9 2700B 52.000 64,0 D. Thomain Lynyrd Skynyrd, Lipton Latal, Lamont Du Do

4
ML: 64,0

Lutin Venesi
4j. b hors W (Enino Du Pommereux - Action V

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: N. Lolic
Züchter: M. Claude Leloutre

Alexis Collette

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.840 € 2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    50.840 €11,9 69.305 €
26.01 Vincennes 3 14,3 2700B 62.000 22,0 D. Thomain Lord Delo, Lord Du Gers, Lutin Venesi
19.01 Vincennes 4 11,9 2100A 52.000 22,0 A. Collette Last Man, Loic Baron, Lorenzo De Chenu
12.12 Vincennes 5 14,2 2700B 52.000 28,0 A. Collette Le Billet Vert, Lord Delo, Lewis River
30.11 Vincennes 3 15,1 2700B 52.000 23,0 A. Collette Lord Delo, Love Glycines, Lutin Venesi
08.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 52.000 17,0 A. Collette Lissandro, Lewis River, Lamont Du Douet

5
ML: 15,0

Lamie Du Mesnil
4j. b hors S (Bilibili - Amie D'Occagnes)

Trainer: Yann Docquin
Besitzer: Y. Docquin
Züchter: Josiane Hamel

Anthony Barrier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.680 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    44.760 €13,3 67.455 €
26.01 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 62.000 26,0 A. Barrier Lara Croft, Luminous Star, Lamie Du Mesnil
22.12 Vincennes 6 13,7 2175B 62.000 11,0 A. Barrier Leda Mesloise, Lara Du Goutier, Lara Croft
13.12 Vincennes 4 15,2 2700B 52.000 20,0 A. Barrier Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
02.12 Vincennes 5 14,4 2700B 52.000 91,0 A. Barrier Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
09.11 Vincennes 10 13,4 2175B 52.000 91,0 D. Bonne Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta

6
ML: 12,0

Lolita Bourbon
4j. al S [DE] (Orlando Vici - Scala Bourbon)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: Y. Engelke
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras Saint Martin

Eric Raffin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.160 € 2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    56.010 €13,0 60.170 €
20.01 Vincennes 4 13,4 2100A 52.000 8,3 E. Raffin Ludivine, Lagune Piya, La Vista Haufor
22.12 Vincennes 7 13,8 2175B 62.000 11,0 J.Ph. Monclin Leda Mesloise, Lara Du Goutier, Lara Croft
13.12 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 52.000 3,5 E. Raffin Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
09.11 Vincennes 4 13,0 2175B 52.000 5,6 E. Raffin Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta
04.08 Enghien 1 16,4 2875B 46.000 3,6 E. Raffin Lolita Bourbon, Louisiane Kat, Laika Des M

7
ML: 29,0

Lutin Jaba
4j. b hors H (Excellent - Destinee Jaba)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: G. Bazire
Züchter: Gilberte Bazire

Jean-Michel Bazire

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.600 € 2024: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    43.575 €12,3 59.175 €
02.02 Vincennes 3 15,1 2700B 52.000 3,8 J.M. Bazire Lezzo Fighter, Lord Du Bassin, Lutin Jaba
19.01 Vincennes 6 12,3 2100A 52.000 2,9 J.M. Bazire Last Man, Loic Baron, Lorenzo De Chenu
10.01 Vincennes 3 14,1 2175B 52.000 2,3 J.M. Bazire Lover Man, Lotus Griff, Lutin Jaba
13.12 Vincennes 1 12,7 2175B 40.000 2,4 J.M. Bazire Lutin Jaba, Ludo Paroyo, L'amiral Gagnant
19.11 Vincennes 3 13,9 2100A 35.000 2,8 J.M. Bazire L'espoir, Linaro, Lutin Jaba

8
ML: 10,0

Loulou Des Oubeaux
4j. b hors W (Coup De Poker - Uranie De Real

Trainer: Etienne Lefranc
Besitzer: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc
Züchter: M. Ghislain Castel

David Thomain

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.100 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    44.555 €13,4 58.655 €
09.02 Vincennes 2 13,4 2175B 46.000 27,0 D. Thomain Lorenzo Berry, Loulou Des Oubeaux, L'amir
10.01 Vincennes 5 14,3 2175B 52.000 18,0 D. Thomain Lover Man, Lotus Griff, Lutin Jaba
29.12 Vincennes 4 14,5 2700B 46.000 35,0 B. Rochard Lord Du Gers, Last Man, Loustic De Saloma
04.12 Vincennes 1 15,2 2200B 40.000 11,0 D. Thomain Loulou Des Oubeaux, Look Peji, Lucky Love
19.11 Vincennes 4 14,1 2100A 35.000 25,0 D. Thomain L'espoir, Linaro, Lutin Jaba

9
ML: 41,0

Lagune Piya
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Destinee Pi

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: N. Viel-Pierre
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Ecurie Viel-Pierre

Leo Abrivard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.040 € 2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    53.405 €12,9 67.445 €
20.01 Vincennes 2 13,2 2100A 52.000 19,0 A. Abrivard Ludivine, Lagune Piya, La Vista Haufor
11.01 Vincennes 6 12,9 2175B 52.000 36,0 Leo Abrivard Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
13.12 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 52.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
23.11 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 62.000 16,0 A. Abrivard La Vie A Deux, La Star Roc, Little Wings
06.11 Nantes 10 16,5 3025B 30.000 92,0 Maxence Duveau Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory

10
ML: 85,0

Libre Penseur Meek
4j. b hors W (Uzo Josselyn - Austine Des Ond

Trainer: Thibaut Barassin
Besitzer: Johann Loutreuil
Züchter: M. Johann Loutreuil

Luca Gelormini

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    29.410 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.060 €13,5 40.470 €
03.11 Argentan dis 2875B 35.000 14,0 G. Gelormini Lara Croft, Live To Tell, Love Glycines
20.10 Reims 2 15,3 2550B 30.000 6,1 Th. Barassin Le Mac, Libre Penseur Meek, Locki Du Fer
11.10 Vincennes 4 13,5 2100A 52.000 21,0 Th. Barassin Olivia W Boko, Fidelis Dance, Funky Roc
04.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 46.000 21,0 Th. Barassin Lewis River, Lord Des Fanes, Loic Baron
17.09 Vincennes 2 13,7 2100A 46.000 63,0 Th. Barassin Ledzep, Libre Penseur Meek, Loic Baron

11
ML: 16,0

Laurelina
4j. b hors S (Prince D'Espace - Coralina)

Trainer: Stephane Meunier
Besitzer: M. Komorowski
Züchter: Ecurie Aurmath

Arthur Rebeche

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    53.260 €13,3 58.230 €
26.01 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 62.000 135,0 A. Rebeche Lara Croft, Luminous Star, Lamie Du Mesnil
22.12 Vincennes 8 13,9 2175B 62.000 17,0 A. Rebeche Leda Mesloise, Lara Du Goutier, Lara Croft
13.12 Vincennes 5 15,3 2700B 52.000 17,0 A. Rebeche Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
02.12 Vincennes 2 14,2 2700B 52.000 66,0 A. Rebeche Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
09.11 Vincennes 8 13,3 2175B 52.000 116,0 A. Rebeche Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta

12
ML: 79,0

Lancier Du Goutier
4j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Elissi James)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Camille Mesnil

2024: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    54.000 €14,8 54.000 €
30.08 Vincennes 1 14,8 2850B 46.000 1,8 Theo Duvaldestin Lancier Du Goutier, Lord Dairpet, Lissandro
17.07 Enghien 1 15,8 2875B 40.000 3,3 Theo Duvaldestin Lancier Du Goutier, Lariano, Lutin Venesi
12.06 Vire Normandie 1 17,3 2700A 20.000 2,2 Th. Duvaldestin Lancier Du Goutier, Lord Sun Draliam, Lam
30.05 Meslay-Du-Maine dis 2875B 20.000 3,8 Theo Duvaldestin Lutin De Reux, L'amour D'Etang, Leon De L'
27.04 Caen dis 2450B 21.000 2,3 Cl. Duvaldestin Little Black Mo, Lewis De Ginai, Loving Star

Wettstar - Tipp:Lutin Jaba (7) - Lord Du Bassin (1) - Lutin Venesi (4) - Lolita Bourbon (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


